
General $100,496

Capital Outlay $53,286

Special Education $665,024

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.335

Owner Occupied $5.225

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.812

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.489

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$119,017

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$119,017Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $124,049,972

Owner Occupied $19,678,421

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13,093,001

Total $156,821,394

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

23.2

22.2%

7.5

$49,391Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

5.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 30.165

9-12 0.000

31.488

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 38.754 41.668

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 42

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate

% Special Needs Students* 42.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 51.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 316

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 31

Educational Funds $36,236

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 12.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 57.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
18

2020-2021 Profile of South Central School District 26-5

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 8.590 10.179

401 Birdsell St, Bonesteel, SD  57317

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,650,110

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,205

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $200,012

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $763,235

PK Instruction $27,389

Adult Instruction $0

$87,134

$10,487

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $608,725

County $4,115

State $141,423

Federal $101,796

Total $856,060

$81,583

$0

$0

$66,775

$261,817

$0

$0

$11,752

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$148,358 $273,569

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$79,814

$206,915

$46,639

$3,888

$13,261

$1,388

$30,316

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$24,468

$1,108

$0

$0

$1,661

$0

$0

$10,808

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$73,268 $1,562 $0

$0 $0 $0

$174,291 $19,566 $0

Salary Property Other

$386,698

$20,926

$0

$50,126

$125,264

$49,430

$0

$46,491

$21,492

$24,685

$0

$0

$0

$0

$117,818

$6,462

$0

$16,245

$49,034

$16,618

$0

$14,132

$6,023

$11,223

$0

$0

$0

$0

$336,528

$10,487

$0

$35,121

$18,880

$2,003

$0

$82,756

$6,050

$1,228

$0

$0

$0

$0

$11,217

$0

$0

$2,759

$1,542

$6,448

$0

$10,353

$6,395

$20,371

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,916

$0

$0

$13,261

$0

$0

$0

$17,251

$30,316

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$30

$14,691

$331

$0

$22,874

$6,680

$163

$0

$0

$200,012

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

South Central School District 26-5

Other Enterprise

$177,568

$38,071 $53,782

$1,375,439 $76,901 $123,197Total Expenditures

$725,112 $237,556 $493,053 $59,085 $69,745 $244,781


